
State-Processed USDA Foods 
School Year 2016-17 

 
 Product Code Product Description and Processor Name 
 
 

C308 Turkey Meatballs (JTM Food Group) 
C408 Beef Patties (JTM Food Group) 
C412 Beef Crumbles (JTM Food Group) 
C520 Chicken Fajita Strips (Gold Kist/Pilgrim’s Pride) 
C522 Chicken Nuggets, Whole Grain (Tyson Prepared Foods) 
C550 Chicken, Teriyaki (Schwan’s Food Service) 
C560 Chicken Patties, Whole Grain (Tyson Prepared Foods) 
C570 Chicken Pieces, Orange Sauce (Schwan’s Food Service) 
C600 Pork Taco Filling (JTM Food Group) 
C610 Pork BBQ (JTM Food Group) 
C710 Mozzarella Pizza Sticks (ConAgra Foods) 
C712 Cheese Slices (Bongards Creameries) 
C715 Macaroni and Cheese (ES Foods) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

C308 TURKEY MEATBALLS 
JTM FOOD GROUP 

 
 Servings per Case:  184 
  
 Portion Size:  Five .52-oz. cooked turkey meatballs provide 2.0 oz. 

equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-pound bags of meatballs per case.  
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Cooking Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5052CE 
 
Please note:  the turkey meatballs are an all-meat product—no soy added.  
The processor recommends heating the meatballs in the sauce that will be 
used to serve it in.  If that is not possible, make sure to heat in steamer or 
covered pan with water in the pan.  Do NOT overcook! 
 



CP5052

Reduced Sodium All Meat Turkey Meatball

  COOKED TURKEY MEATBALLS

 

6x6TixHi

30.00 lbsNet Weight

31.50 lbsGross Weight

23.81 inCase Length

13.31 inCase Width

7.38 inCase Height

1.35 ftCase Cube

548 days

2.60Serving Size (oz.)

73.7Serving Size (g)

184Servings Per Case

128Calories

61Calories from Fat

14Protein (g)

1Carbohydrates (g)

0Fiber (g)

7Total Fat (g)

2.0Saturated Fat (g)

0Trans Fat (g)*

49Cholesterol (mg)

307Sodium (mg)

1Sugar (g)

1Vitamin A (IU)

0Vitamin C (mg)

13Calcium (mg)

1Iron (mg)

Allergens:

Ingredients:

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 

47 %Calories from Fat%

JTM Item Numbers:

Product Specifications:

Nutritional Information:

UPC (GTIN)

Product Title:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains 

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to 

eligible recipient agencies."

Statement:

Preparation:
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2
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0

9
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0
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1

1

0

17

1

100

3.53

CP5052

CN Serving 

Size

100g 

Serving

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

**This Product is Gluten-Free

30# 6 bagsCase Pack

Shelf Life (frozen)

GROUND TURKEY, WATER, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SALT, SUGAR, SEASONING (potassium 

chloride, flavor [contains maltodextrin]), ISOLATED PLUM PRODUCT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, SPICES, 

NATURAL FLAVOR.

090248

Five 0.52 oz Cooked Turkey Meatballs provide 2.00 oz equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal 

Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition 

Service, USDA 05-14.)

10049485050527
KEEP FROZEN

CONVECTION OVEN: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce, cover pan and heat in convection oven 

approximately 30 minutes at 375 degrees F.

STOVE TOP: Add frozen meatballs or crumbles to sauce.  Simmer in covered pan for approximately 40 minutes at 

180-200 degrees F.

Print Date/Time: 9/16/2015 12:00:17PM





 

 

C408 BEEF PATTIES 
JTM FOOD GROUP 

 
 Servings per Case:  216 
  
 Portion Size:  Each 2.25 oz. flame broiled beef patty provides 2.0 oz. 

equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 
Requirements. 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30.38 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5.063-pound bags of beef patties per case.  
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Cooking Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5682CE 
 
 







 

 

C412 BEEF CRUMBLES 
J.T.M. FOOD GROUP 

 
 Servings per Case:   240 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 2.0 oz. serving (by weight) of beef crumbles  
 provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate for Child Nutrition Meal 

pattern Requirements. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. inner bags of beef crumbles per case. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5876CE 
 
 





 

 

C520 CHICKEN FAJITA STRIPS 
GOLD KIST/PILGRIM’S PRIDE 

 
 

 Servings per Case:  195 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 2.45 oz. serving of chicken fajita strips provides 2 

oz. equivalent meat for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Heating Instructions from Frozen: 
 
 Conventional Oven:  8-10 minutes at 350 degrees. 
 Convection Oven:  6-8 minutes at 350 degrees. 
 Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  1325 
 
 



       

 

 

PROCESSOR NAME: Pilgrim’s Pride Corp. - Gold Kist Farms Brand                                 

PRODUCT NAME:    FC CN Chicken Fajita Strips w/ ISP with Grill Marks                            

CODE NUMBER: 1325      Case Wt:  30#   CN#  082562  Donated Food/Case:   36#  Standard Yield: 83%   

SERVING SIZE:      2.45 oz  Servings/Case  195    Contribution:   2   M/MA Serving n/a  Bread Serving  

UPC Code:  41723-00325-8 Gross Cs Wt. 31.73 Cube: 1.22  Case  Dim: 17.1L x 13.1W x 9.5  Pallet: 8T x 8H  Cases/Pallet:  64  Shelf Life 365 days 

BID DESCRIPTIONS 

Oven roasted fully cooked fajita flavor marinated whole muscle chicken strips produced from 
USDA A522 natural proportion white and dark meat commodity chicken. Product is to have heat 
applied grill marks for added flavor and appearance. Product is to be well seasoned with a 
southwest fajita style seasoning. Product is to be cut into natural strips and IQF frozen. 2.45 
ounces of fajita meat guaranteed by CN label to provide 2 ounces meat/ meat alternative. 
Product to provide zero grams trans fat. 
 

NUTRIENT INFORMATION 

Basic Components     Vitamins 
Calories (kcal)  66 Carbohydrates (g) 1 Vitamin A-IU (IU) 85 

Fat (g)   2 Dietary Fiber (g)  0 Vitamin C (mg)  0 

Saturated Fat (g) 0 Total Sugars (g)  0 Minerals 
Trans Fatty Acid (g) 0 Protein (g)  11 Sodium (mg)  342 

Cholesterol (mg) 45     Calcium (mg)  16 

        Iron (mg)  1  

 
___________________________   ________________________ 
Jack Crawford- Director of School Foodservice                       Date 

 
 
 
Primary Production Plant- Sumter, SC CN #082562 

 

6/18/14 

                  FACT SHEET 
 

The following nutrient information for our product is 

based on the certified portion size as stated on CN Label. 

 
 



 

 

C522 CHICKEN NUGGETS 
TYSON FOODS 

 
 

 Servings per Case:  144 
 
 Portion Size:  Five .68 oz. chicken nuggets provide 2 oz. equivalent 

meat/meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal 
Pattern Requirements. 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30.6 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Heating Instructions from Frozen: 
 
 Conventional Oven:  8-10 minutes at 400 degrees. 
 Convection Oven:  6-8 minutes at 375 degrees. 
 Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  16478-928 
 
 







 

 

C550 CHICKEN, TERIYAKI  
SCHWAN’S FOOD SERVICE 

 
 

 Servings per Case:  240 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 2.80 oz serving size (2.0 oz. of dark meat chicken 

and .80 oz. of teriyaki sauce) provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat 
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.  

 
 Case Net Weight:  42 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  69018 
 



MINH® Teriyaki Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit - 69018 Page  of 1 2

Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved 
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 
info@schwansfs.com 
Last Update Date: 2/25/2016    Printed on: 7/11/2016

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. 

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD 
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Our Teriyaki Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender chicken and is tosssed in our traditional
teriyaki sauce.

Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.
Six 5-lb. bags of chicken and six 2-lb. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.
Bold Asian flavor.
Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.
Chicken has appealing grilled appearance.
High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:
 -Contents of this case (672 oz.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by093106

weight)(2.00 oz. of chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce) fully cooked dark meat chicken with
Teriyaki sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition Meal
Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition
Service, USDA 07/15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:
MINH® Teriyaki Chicken (unbreaded) Stir Fry Kit must provide Portion to provide a minimum
of 100 calories with no more than 6.5 fat grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber
and less than 400 of sodium. Case pack of 240 per case. 
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69018

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:
Sauce - Stove Top BRING A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER
AND BOIL FOR 15 MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 10 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. Sauce - Steam PLACE
FROZEN SAUCE IN A 2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN
COMBI OVEN. CHICKEN: PLACE 1 BAG OF FROZEN CHICKEN IN A LARGE STEAM TABLE PAN. MIX: ADD
THAWED SAUCE TO FROZEN CHICKEN. COAT CHICKEN WITH SAUCE. COVER WITH FOIL. PLACE INTO
A PREHEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F WITH FANS ON HIGH; COOK FOR 30-35 MINUTES OR
UNTIL TEMPERATURE REACHES 165°F. USE 1 BAG OF SAUCE PER 1 BAG OF CHICKEN.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F 30-35 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Stove Top 165 °F 10-15 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Steam 165 °F 5 MIN Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:
GTIN (Case): 10072180690187
Gross Weight: 44.00
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.83
Dimensions (LxWxH): 16.63 x 14.38 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365

ALLERGENS:
Contains 
Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

 

INGREDIENTS:
Fully cooked dark meat chicken with binders added (boneless,
skinless dark meat chicken, chicken broth, isolated soy protein, dried
whole egg, contains 2% or less of the following: caramelized sugar,
dehydrated garlic, dehydrated onion, dextrose, flavorings, lime juice
solids, maltodextrin, natural flavors, salt, spices, and sugar). SAUCE
PACKET: Water, sugar, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans, salt,
lactic acid, sodium benzoate [preservative]), brown sugar, cane
refinery syrups, modified food starch, contains 2% or less: toasted
sesame oil, cane molasses, caramel color, spice, xanthan gum, salt,
garlic powder, onion powder.
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Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved 
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 
info@schwansfs.com 
Last Update Date: 2/25/2016    Printed on: 7/11/2016

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. 

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD 
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -

Serving Size (grams): 79 -

Serving Size (weight oz): 2.8 -

Eaches/Case: 12 -

Inner Packs/Case: 12 -

Servings/Case: 240 -

Calories: 130 -

Calories From Fat: 40 -

Calories From Saturated Fat: 9 -

Total Fat: 4.5 7%

Saturated Fat: 1 6%

Trans Fat: 0 -

Cholesterol: 85 28%

Sodium: 300 12%

Potassium: 170 5%

Total Carbohydrate: 9 3%

Total Dietary Fiber: 0 1%

Sugars: 7 -

Protein: 14 -

Vitamin A: - 0%

Vitamin C: - 0%

Calcium: - 0%

Iron: - 6%

Whole Grain: - -

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.





 

 

C560 CHICKEN PATTIES 
TYSON FOODS 

 
 

 Servings per Case:  144 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 3.4 oz. serving provides 2 oz. equivalent meat/meat 

alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 
Requirements. 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30.6 pounds. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Heating Instructions from Frozen: 
 
 Conventional Oven:  8-10 minutes at 400 degrees. 
 Convection Oven:  6-8 minutes at 375 degrees. 
 Appliances vary, adjust cook times accordingly. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  16477-928 
 
 







 

 

C570 CHICKEN PIECES WITH ORANGE SAUCE  
SCHWAN’S FOOD SERVICE 

 
 

 Servings per Case:  240 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 2.80 oz serving size (2.0 oz. of dark meat chicken 

and .80 oz. of orange sauce) provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat 
alternate for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements.  

 
 Case Net Weight:  42 pounds. 
 
 Packaging Information:  Each case contains six 5-lb. bags of chicken 

and six 2-lb. bags of sauce 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  69020 
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Copyright © 2013 Schwan's Food Service, Inc. All Rights Reserved 
115 West College Drive | Marshall, MN 56258 | 1-877-302-7426 
info@schwansfs.com 
Last Update Date: 1/5/2016    Printed on: 1/7/2016

Information contained in this document is believed to be accurate and offered in good faith for the benefit of the customer.
Nutrition data is calculated and offered for information purposes; some variation can occur depending on several factors. This
document may contain proprietary confidential, trade secret or privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure
or distribution is prohibited and may be a violation of law. 

Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD 
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
Our Sweet & Sour Chicken Stir Fry is made with tender lighlty dusted chicken and is tosssed
in our traditional sweet & sour sauc

Bold Asian flavor.
Better-for-you Minh™ Less Sodium Sauce clings to the chicken; no pooling or sogginess.
Light dusting does not count as a grain credit for menu flexibility.
High yield and accurate portion control thanks to consistent piece size.
Leverages USDA donated foods chicken.
Six 5-lb. bags of chicken and six 2-lb. bags of sauce in ever kit for easy preparation - just
heat and serve.

MENU APPLICATIONS:
Serve as your mainline Asian-style entrée.
Use to create Asian-style wraps, sandwiches, bowls and more.

CHILD NUTRITION INFORMATION:
 -Contents of this case (672 oz.) provides 240 servings. Each 2.80 oz. portion (by093108

weight)(2.00 oz. of chicken and 0.80 oz. of sauce) fully cooked dark meat chicken with
General Tso sauce provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate for the Child Nutrition
Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and
Nutrition Service, USDA 07/15).

HARD BID SPECIFICATIONS:
MINH® Orange Chicken (lightly dusted) Stir Fry Kit must provide 2.00 oz. equivalent
meat/meat alternate, Portion to provide a minimum of 140 calories with no more than 9 fat
grams. Must contain a minimum of -1 grams of fiber and less than 280 of sodium. Case pack
of 240 per case. 
CN Label required. Acceptable Brand: MINH® 69020

PREP INSTRUCTIONS:
Chicken PLACE 1 BAG OF CHICKEN ONTO A LARGE SHEET PAN LINED WITH PARCHMENT PAPER.
COOK IN A PRE-HEATED CONVECTION OVEN AT 350°F, FOR 15-20 MINUTES. Sauce - Stove Top BRING
A LARGE POT OF WATER TO BOIL. SUBMERGE ONE BAG IN BOILING WATER AND BOIL FOR 20
MINUTES IF FROZEN OR 15 MINUTES IF REFRIGERATED. Sauce - Steam PLACE FROZEN SAUCE IN A
2-INCH STEAMABLE PAN. STEAM SAUCE FOR APPROXIMATELY 5 MINUTES IN COMBI OVEN. MIX: USE
1 BAG OF BAKED CHICKEN TO 1 BAG OF HEATED SAUCE. SERVE IMMEDIATELY.

Cooking Method Temp Time Instructions

Convection Oven 350 °F 15-20 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Stove Top 165 °F 15-20 MIN Prepare from frozen state

Steam 165 °F 5 MIN Prepare from frozen state

SHIPPING INFO / SHELF LIFE:
SHIPPING INFO:
GTIN (Case): 10072180690200
Gross Weight: 44.00
Net Weight: 42.00
Each Weight: 2.80
Cube: 1.83
Dimensions (LxWxH): 16.63 x 14.38 x 13.25
Cases/Pallet: 18
Tie: 6
High: 3
SHELF LIFE: 365

ALLERGENS:
Contains 
Eggs or its Derivatives, Wheat or its
Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

 

INGREDIENTS:
Boneless, skinless, portioned dark meat chicken, chicken broth, wheat
flour, dried whole egg, soy protein concentrate, contains 2% or less of
the following: dextrose, flavorings, isolated soy protein, natural
flavoring, salt, wheat gluten. Breading set in vegetable oil. SAUCE
PACKET: Sugar, vinegar, water, soy sauce (water, wheat, soybeans,
salt, lactic acid, sodium benzoate [preservative]), modified food starch,
contains 2% or less: orange juice concentrate, soybeans, salt, citric
acid, spice, xanthan gum, garlic powder, wheat flour, mushroom
extract.
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Karen Wilder, RD, MPH, LD 
Sr Director, Scientific & Regulatory Affairs

NUTRITION INFORMATION:

Serving Size: 2 oz of chicken with .8 oz of sauce (79g) -

Serving Size (grams): 79 -

Serving Size (weight oz): 2.8 -

Eaches/Case: 12 -

Inner Packs/Case: 12 -

Servings/Case: 240 -

Calories: 150 -

Calories From Fat: 60 -

Calories From Saturated Fat: 13.5 -

Total Fat: 6 10%

Saturated Fat: 1.5 7%

Trans Fat: 0 -

Cholesterol: 80 27%

Sodium: 190 8%

Potassium: 180 5%

Total Carbohydrate: 9 3%

Total Dietary Fiber: 0 1%

Sugars: 7 -

Protein: 13 -

Vitamin A: - 0%

Vitamin C: - 0%

Calcium: - 0%

Iron: - 4%

Whole Grain: - -

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.





 

 

C600 PORK TACO FILLING 
J.T.M. FOOD GROUP 

 
 Servings per Case:  Approximately 151 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 3.17 oz. serving (by weight) of pork taco filling  
 provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 cup of 

red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 
 
 (Note:  A 2 oz. meat/meat alternate serving = 4.755 Tbsp.  Use a #10 

scoop for 2 oz. m/ma or a #20 scoop for 1 oz. m/ma.  Using a #10 
scoop will yield approximately 133 servings/case.) 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. inner boilable bags of taco filling. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5205CE 
 







 

 

C610 PORK BBQ, SHREDDED 
J.T.M. FOOD GROUP 

 
 Servings per Case:  Approximately 113 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 4.0 oz. serving (by weight) of shredded pork with 

Bar-B-Que sauce provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 
1/8 cup of red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 
Requirements. 

 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. inner boilable bags of shredded pork in Bar-B-Que 

Sauce 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation Instructions:  See next page. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  5416CE 
 
 



CP5416

Shredded Pork BBQ

 BAR-B-QUE SAUCE WITH SHREDDED PORK

(SMOKE FLAVORING AND CARAMEL COLOR ADDED) 

10x7TixHi

30.00 lbsNet Weight

31.30 lbsGross Weight

15.44 inCase Length

11.81 inCase Width

6.88 inCase Height

0.73 ftCase Cube

730 days

4.00Serving Size (oz.)

113.5Serving Size (g)

120Servings Per Case

170Calories

57Calories from Fat

17Protein (g)

13Carbohydrates (g)

2Fiber (g)

6Total Fat (g)

2.1Saturated Fat (g)

0Trans Fat (g)*

44Cholesterol (mg)

566Sodium (mg)

9Sugar (g)

371Vitamin A (IU)

5Vitamin C (mg)

38Calcium (mg)

1Iron (mg)

Allergens:

Ingredients:

CN Statement: CN ID Number: 

34 %Calories from Fat%

JTM Item Numbers:

Product Specifications:

Nutritional Information:

UPC (GTIN)

Product Title:

Products Containing USDA non-substitutable commodities bear the following statement: "Contains 

commodities donated by the United States Department of Agriculture. This product shall be sold only to 

eligible recipient agencies."

Statement:

Preparation:
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CP5416

 Soy

CN Serving 

Size

100g 

Serving

* contains 0 grams artificial trans fat

**This Product is Gluten-Free

30# 6 BagsCase Pack

Shelf Life (frozen)

BONELESS PORK SHOULDER PICNIC (1/4" TRIM), WATER, TOMATO PASTE (31% NTSS), SUGAR, 

VINEGAR, TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color), MUSTARD 

(distilled vinegar, water, mustard seed, salt, turmeric, spices), SEASONING (salt, sugar, modified food 

starch, dextrose, onion powder, guar gum, paprika, dehydrated garlic, beet powder, spices, citric acid, 

natural flavor), CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, SEASONING (potassium chloride, natural flavor [contains 

maltodextrin]), ONION POWDER, SALT, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, CARAMEL COLOR, PAPRIKA 

EXTRACT, DEHYDRATED GARLIC.

080539

This 30 lb. case provides 120 servings 4.00 oz each.  Each 4.00 oz serving (by weight) of 

Bar-B-Que Sauce with Shredded Pork provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat/meat alternate and 1/8 

cup red/orange vegetable for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and 

statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 04-11.)

 Soy

10049485054167
KEEP FROZEN

Place sealed bag in a steamer or in boiling water.

Heat Approximately 45 minutes or until product reaches serving temperature.

CAUTION: Open bag carefully to avoid being burned.

Print Date/Time: 12/4/2015  3:09:07PM





 

 
C710 MOZZARELLA PIZZA STICKS 

CON AGRA FOODS 
 
 
 

 Servings per Case:  96 – 3.86 oz. servings 
 
 Portion Size:  Two sticks provide 2 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 2 

oz. equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  23.16 pounds.  
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Storing/Preparation Instructions:  Product to be kept frozen.   
 
 Convection Oven:  Bake at 375 degrees for 10-12 minutes or until 

internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 degrees. 
 
 Conventional Oven:  Bake at 400 degrees for 14-17 minutes or until 

internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165 degrees. 
 
 Please note:  ovens will vary.  Please adjust time and temperature 

accordingly.  Refrigerate or discard any unused portion. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  77387-12602 
 
 



 

 
Conagra Foodservice 
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL  60654 
TEL: 402-240-4000 

 

ALLERGENS Milk Wheat Soy 

Product Facts  
Shelf Life 360 days 

Case Dimensions (LxWxH) 17.938x10.938 x 8.875 

Case Cube 1.008 

Pattern Tie x High = Total 9x 7 = 63 

Gross Wt 25.282 

Net Wt 23.160 

PROGRAMS PRODUCT QUALIFIES FOR  
HUSSC yes 

35 10 35 no 

Alliance for a Healthier 
Generation 

no 

 

MAX WG Maxstix 100% Mozzarella 200 77387 12602 3  
 

Nutritional Information: 

 
36% calories from fat, 18% calories from Sat Fat, 4% sugar by weight 

 

CHILD NUTRITION IDENTIFICATION  083992 

One 1.93 oz. portion Mozzarella Cheese filled Pizza Stick provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. equivalent grains for Child 
Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (USDA 6/12) 

 
WHOLE GRAIN CONTRIBUTION 

The weight of all grain ingredients is at minimum 14g. There are 8g of whole grain in the product providing at least 51% whole grain per serving. 
 

HARD BID SPEC 

Frozen, par-baked pizza sticks topped with 100% low moisture part skim mozzarella shredded 
cheese. Minimum portion weight of 1.93 oz.  Pizzeria dough filled with low 
moisture part skim mozzarella cheese. Stick must contain one equivalent grain 
and one meat alternate. Made with 51% Whole Grain. Minimum of 150 
calories. Packed 192 per case. The Max only – 77387- 12602. 

 
HEATING INSTRUCTIONS 

Note: Ovens will vary. Please adjust time and temperature accordingly. Refrigerate or discard 
any unused portion. Fill baking pan with 54 MaxStix as illustrated. 
Convection Oven: Bake at 375°F for 10 to 12 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. 
Conventional Oven: Bake at 400°F for 14 to 17 minutes or until internal temperature reaches a minimum of 165°F. . 

 
INGREDIENTS 

Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat 
Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Soybean 
Oil, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Salt, Wheat Gluten 
and/or Dough Conditioners (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid), Soy Flour. CONTAINS: MILK, SOY and WHEAT. 
 
This specification was last updated on 12/2016 

 



INGREDIENTS:  Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine 
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Contains 2% or less of: Dextrose, Soybean Oil, Baking Powder (Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Sulfate, Cornstarch, Monocalcium Phosphate, Calcium Sulfate), Salt, Wheat 
Gluten and/or Dough Conditioners (Wheat Flour, Salt, Soy Oil, L-Cysteine, Ascorbic Acid), Soy Flour.  

CONTAINS: MILK, WHEAT AND SOY

10033627

083992

One 1.93 oz. portion Mozzarella Cheese filled Pizza Stick 
provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz. 
equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern 
Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by 
the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 06/12)  

KEEP FROZEN; COOK THOROUGHLY.

MaxStix
100% MOZZARELLA CHEESE FILLED PIZZA STICKS

CONTAINS 192-1.93
OUNCE PORTIONS

NET WT 23 LBS 2.56 OZ (10.5kg)

INSPECTED BY THE
U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE

IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FNS REQUIREMENTS

®

8

U.S. Patent Nos. 7,419,694; 7,425,344; 8,017,172

ConAgra Foods, Inc.
PO Box 3768 Dept. FS

Omaha, NE 68103-0768

COPY NOT FOR DOCUMENTING FEDERAL MEAL REQUIREMENTS
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C712 CHEESE, SLICED 

BONGARDS CREAMERIES 
 
 
 

 Servings per Case:  480 
 
 Portion Size:  Two slices equal 1 oz. meat/meat alternate. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Size:  Six 5-lb. loaves. 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Storing Instructions:  Product to be stored between 33ºF and 40ºF. 
 
 Shelf Life:  365 days from production date. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  10135 
 
 









 

 

C715 MACARONI AND CHEESE 

ES FOODS 
 
 
 

 Servings per Case:  80 
 
 Portion Size:  Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of macaroni and cheese 

provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain 
for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. 

 
 One leveled #6 scoop or dipper = 6.0 oz. 
 
 Case Net Weight:  30 pounds. 
 
 Pack Information:  6: 5-lb pouches per case 
 
 Nutrition Information:  See next page. 
 
 Preparation/cooking Instruction:  See next page. 
 
 Shelf Life:  12 months in freezer. 
 
 Commercial Equivalent Code:  05915 
 
 



Code: 05915 Serving Size: 6.0 oz 

Product Name: Reduced Fat, Reduced Sodium Macaroni & Cheese with Whole 

Grain Macaroni 

CONTAINS: 6/5 LB POUCHES PER CASE  

80 – 6.0 OZ SERVINGS PER CASE 

Shelf  life: 12 months frozen (0° - 15°F) 

Ti-Hi: 10 x 6 

Cases/pallet: 60 

Case Dims: 14.5” x 9” x 8.5” 

Case cube: 0.64 ft3 

Gross case wt: 31.50 lbs 

GTIN: 106 93392 00117 4 

Serving: One leveled #6 scoop or dipper = 6.0 oz. 

Allergens: Milk, Egg and Wheat 

COOKING INSTRUCTIONS: 
 

CAUTION: FOR BEST RESULTS DO NOT OVERCOOK PRODUCT. Bring product to 165ºF for 15 seconds, then hold and serve at 140ºF. 
 

FROM THAWED: STEAM KETTLE: Place unopened pouch in boiling water. Power Pouch Cuisine will be ready to serve in 20-25 min. 
 

 CONVECTION OVEN: Take food contents out of pouch and place in covered tray. Preheat oven to 375ºF and heat for approx. 35 minutes. 
 

FROM FROZEN: STEAM KETTLE: Place unopened pouch in boiling water. Power Pouch Cuisine will be ready to serve in 40-45 min. 
 

NOTE: OVENS WILL VARY SO PLEASE ADJUST TIME AND TEMPERATURE. INTERNAL PRODUCT TEMPERATURE MUST REACH 

165F FOR 15 SECONDS.  IMPORTANT: AS IN ANY BOIL-IN-BAG PRODUCT, DO NOT OVERLOAD KETTLE.  BAGS MUST FLOAT 

FREELY AND NOT TOUCH BOTTOM OR SIDES OF KETTLE. 

The recommended cooking temperatures in your state may be different than those listed above. Please check local public health department code 

requirements and school food authority policies and procedures. 

E∙S Foods • 20 Crossways Park North • Woodbury, NY 11797 • 516-682-5494 1/27/16 

Each 30 lb. case provides 80 servings of 6.0 oz each. Each 6.0 oz. serving (by weight) of Reduced Fat Macaroni 

and Cheese with Whole Grain Macaroni  provides 2.0 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1 oz. equivalent grain 

servings.   

Ingredients: Cooked Macaroni (Water, Whole Durum Wheat Flour, 

Semolina, Egg White, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, 

Riboflavin And Folic Acid), Water, American Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, 

Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Nonfat Dry Milk, Modified Food Starch, 

Cheddar Flavor (Cheddar, Granular, Semi-Soft And Blue Cheese 

{Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes}, Water, Sodium 

Phosphate, Vinegar, Salt), Potassium Triphosphate And Sodium 

Polyphosphate, Low Sodium Sea Salt, Annatto Coloring (Propylene 

Glycol, Polysorbate 80, Annatto Extract And Potassium Hydroxide), Non-

Dairy Butter Flavor (Maltodextrin, Vegetable Shortening {Sunflower 

Oil}, Natural Flavor, Dextrose, Salt), Yeast Extract. 

I certify that the above information is correct   

 

    Johnny Pu 

    Technical Services & QA Manager 
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